अभिलाषा झा मिश्र, आईआरएएस



राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक निकाय)

National Council for Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

Abhilasha Jha Misra, IRAS Member Secretary

No. F. NCTE-RegI011/69/2024-Reg.Sec-HQ

20th February, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Draft NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2025 along with Norms and Standards of 9 Teacher Education Programmes in alignment with the NEP 2020 in the public domain for seeking inputs/suggestions

The National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has revised the existing NCTE Regulations, 2014 and has developed Draft NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2025 along with Norms & Standards of 9 Teacher Education Programmes aligned with NEP 2020 as under:

S.No.	Norms and Standards	Appendix No.
1.	Integrated Teacher Education Programme	Appendix-1
2.	Integrated Teacher Education Programme-Arts Education	Appendix-2
3.	Integrated Teacher Education Programme-Physical Education	Appendix-3
4.	Integrated Teacher Education Programme-Sanskrit Education	Appendix-4
5.	Integrated Teacher Education Programme-Yoga Education	Appendix-5
6.	Bachelor of Education Programme (Two Year) leading to Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) degree	Appendix-6
7.	Bachelor of Education Programme (One Year) leading to Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) degree	Appendix-7
8.	Master of Education Programme (Full Time) leading to Master of Education (M.Ed.) degree	Appendix-8
9.	Master of Education Programme (Part Time) leading to Master of Education (M.Ed.) degree	Appendix-9

- The Draft NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2025 are uploaded on the NCTE website www.ncte.gov.in for public consultation.
- It is requested to kindly share your valuable feedback on the Draft NCTE Regulations 2025 on or before 8th March, 2025 on the following email address: feedback2025@ncteindia.org.